INDIA NON JUDICIAL

TAMIL NADU RS.20

Bri LAMIRES 201 D/o. Lasfwigerson Briefe

হ.20

200

?s.20

TWENT

RUPEES

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

This MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU), is made and entered into force this Day of 31stJanuary 2022 between DEPT. OF SOCIAL WORK, GANESAR COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, Melaisivapuri- 622 403 having its registered office at Ganesar College Of Arts And Science, Pudukottai District, represented by its PRINCIPAL herein after referred to as "GANESAR COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE" which expression shall, where the context so admits, mean and include its Successors, representatives and permitted assignees of the First Part.

And

1-03000

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WORK, ANANDA COLLEGE DEVAKOTTAI represented by its **PRINCIPAL** herein after referred to as **"ANANDA COLLEGE"** which expression shall, where the context so admits, mean and include its Successors, representatives and permitted assignees of the Other Part ருவந்தா கல்லூரி - இரப்பி

The Specific objectives for this MOU are as follows :

- 1. To encourage exchange of expertise of the faculty between these two institutions.
- 2. To identify special short term academic projects and programs beneficial to both parties.
- 3. To cooperated on both academic and technological aspects in order to achieve the main objectives.
- 4. To promote collaborative Research, Organize Lectures, Seminars, Conference, Symposia, etc., and the exchange of Researchers pertaining thereto.
- 5. To Organize National / International workshops, conferences and seminars jointly by these two institutions.
- 6. To publish collaborative Research papers in the National / International Research Journals.
- 7. To utilize the resources available in the Library of both the Institutions for the benefit of scholars, students and Faculty.

ADEV HEAD Dept. of Social Work Ganesar College of Arts and Science



Head Social Work Ananda College Devakottai - 630 303 Sivagangai Dt.

Principal

Ananda College Devakottai - 630 303 Sivagangai Dist.

Principal Ganesar College of A Melaisivapuri

Melaisivapuri - 622 403

Date : 3/2/2022

Head

Place : Devakottai





RETWEEN

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE WITH COMPUTER APPLICATIONS J.J. COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS), PUDUKKOTTAI (Di) AND 8th July 2022

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

GANESAR COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, MELAISIVAPURI, **PUDUKKOTTAI (Dt) 622 403**

Department of Commerce with Computer Applications, J.J. College of Arts and Science (Autonomous). Sivapuram (Po), Pudukkottai (Dt) - 622 422, Tamil Nadu, India and Department of Commerce. Ganesar College of Arts and Science, Melaisivapuri, Pudukkottai (Dt) - 622 403, Tamil Nadu, India hereby enter into this General Agreement to foster Institutional Cooperation in Education and Research.

1. Both Parties agree to encourage the following exchange activities based on their respective academic andeducational needs.

a. Exchange of Scholars

g. Exchange of Facuilities

- c. Exchange of Research facilities
- e. Joint Conferences/Workshops
- b. Exchange of Students
- d. Conduct Value Added Course
- f. Joint Online Programs
- h. Other Academic exchange Programme

as may be agreed to by both the parties from time to time

2. The implementation of each exchange program referred above will follow the guidelines established on mutual agreement by both the parties. Efforts will be made by both the parties to find financial resources for carrying out the activities listed above.

3. Nothing shall diminish the full autonomy of either institution nor will any constraints be imposed by either upon the other in carrying out the agreement.

4. This agreement shall be inforce for a period of FIVE YEARS from the date of signing and is subject to revision or modification by mutual consent. It is also understood that this agreement may serve as the basis Specific further agreements to be developed at a later date. It is further understood that either institution may terminate the agreement at any time, upon One-year written notification to the partner institution, although such action will only be taken after mutual consultation in order to avoid any possible inconvenience to either party.

S. Alexan

with Computer Applications Head,

Department of Commerce with Computer Applications, J.J. College of Arts and Science (Autonomous), Sivopuram, Pudukkonoi

The Prinemal,

J. L. Collage Charlen Science (Autonomous), Sivapuram (Po), Pudukhomai 804)Ph 022 422 Tamil Nady, RRINCIPAL J.J. College of Arts and Science 5. Amendment to Amendeus) DITAIN

Head of the Department of Commerce A.M.Phil.Ph.D.

Head of the Department of Commerce GANESAR COLLEGE OF ARTS & DUALINA MELASIVAPURI

-Olno The Principal, Ganesar College of Arts and Seignce, Melaisivapuri, Pudukkottai (Dt) 622 403 Tamil Natur PRINCIPAL MELASIVAPURI - 622 403

The Memorandum of Understanding may be amended in writing by mutual consent between both parties, IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the undersigned parties have agreed and executed this document selish in two originals in the presence af a types as shown below

27.972 College of Arts and Science or WI LOW VESS. 184 YO 1) 9Dun-62200 L.LBO FRANKURA) [Dr. S. ARUMUNAM]

For Ganesar College of Arts and Science

1) V. J. P. Dr. V. JANEYRANEJ

2) K. and DELPANJALI